AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN

THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DEPARTMENT)
AND
MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE (COUNTY)

FOR PROJECT 1.D. 0072-40-40
MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF FREEWAY SERVICE TEAM

The contract made and entered into by and between the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
(DEPARTMENT) and the Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office (COUNTY) dated October 14, 2008
is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages, which is annexed and made pait of the
original CONTRACT.,

The COUNTY represents that they are in compliance with appropriate Statutes and regulations
relating to their profession and signify their willingness to provide the desired services.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this AMENDMENT to be executed and
approved on the date wrilten by their authorized officers or representatives.

Approved for the Milwaukee County Approved for the State of Wisconsin
Sheriff’s Office Department of Transportation

By: | By: &/),((Zéé’;))/

Date: Date; ) &// ) /) S




REASON FOR AMENDMENT:
For the purpose extending Freeway Service Team services, this Amendment:

1. Increases the maximum contract amount to $1,503,332.
2. Extends the contract completion date by 12 month to June 30, 2014.

For the purposes of modifying the contract, the Amendment:
1. Modify the following language of the original contract:
5.16 Private Sponsorships
The Department may seek privare sponsorships to wholly or partially fund FST
operations in any or all of the segments specified in section 5.3.1. If private
sponsorships are identified during this contract, the DEPARTMENT reserves the
right to require the COUNTY to adhere any and all new requirements as defined
within a sponsorship contract.

ALL SERVICES:

The COUNTY services will be performed for the DEPARTMENT's Division of Transportation
System Development, Bureau of Traffic Operations, Statewide Traffic Operations Center office
located in Milwaukee, WI and will be completed by June 30, 2014. Compensation for all Services
provided by the COUNTY under terms of the CONTRACT shall be:

(D Actual costs to the COUNTY up to a maximum amount of $1,503,332.00 (Tncrease of
$250,600.60).

Compensation for all services provided by the COUNTY under the terms of this contract shall
not exceed $1,503,332.00 (Increase of $250,000.00).

Compensation in excess of this maximum amount will not be allowed unless authorized by a written

contract change order. Compensation for costs incurred as a resnlt of improper performance by the

COUNTY will not be allowed,




Page 1 of 1

MCSO Contract
Kozlik, Scott - DOT
to:
'dennis.brand@milwenty.com'
12/18/2013 07:42 AM
Ce:
_"Silverson, Scott - DOT (DTSD Consultant)"
Hide Details
From: "Kozlik, Scott - DOT" <Scott.Kozlik@dot.wi.gov>

¥,

m

To: "'dennis.brand@milwenty.com™ <dennis.brand@milwenty.com>

Cc: "Silverson, Scott - DOT (DTSD Consultant)" <Scott.Silverson@dot.wi.gov>

History: This message has been forwarded.
1 Attachment

MCSO FST Contract Amendmert 2013 pdf

Good morning Dennis. Here is the signed signature page of the amended MCSO FST contract. Upon approval
and signature, can you scan it and email it back to me? Once finalized on our end, we will send you a copy of the
executed contract. Thanks Dennis.

Scott Kozlik

WisDOT - Bureau of Traffic Operations
Statewide Traffic Operations Center
414-227-2161

www.511wi.gov/Web

file://C:\Documents and Settings\dennisbrand\Local Settings\Temp\notes9C5CF6\~web89... 1/30/2014



